Dakota Boys Track & Field Awards History

Most Points
1996 Mark Natale-9 1998 nl/a
1997 Jon Magnotte-9 1999 nla
MVP
2000 Jon Magnotte-12 Dave Magnotte-12
2001 Brad Schick-11 Mike Puhalla-12
Ryan Sucharski-11 2008 Keefe Corley-10
2002 Brad Schick-12 2009 Phil Baldick-12
Ryan Sucharski-12 Nick Culbertson-10
2003 Billy Eisenhardt-11 2010 Kyle Allinder-12
Karl Fox-10 2011 Nick Culbertson-12
Jeff Green-11 Cody Morgan-12
2004 Brian Hinz-12 2012 David Basirico-10
2005 Nick Fowler-10 2013 Andy Saucedo-12
Marcus Lancaster-11 Ken Campbell-11
2006 Nick Fowler-11 2014 Ken Campbell-12
Josh Gerogen-11 Brad Bates-12

2007 Nick Fowler-12

Most Improved

2000 Jimmy Dunn-10 2006 Josh Burk-12
2001 AJ Culberson-11 2007 Jamal Clayton-12
2002 Simon Obarto-10 2008 Jacob Doan-12
2003 Garret Holcomb-10 2009 Jason Stafford-10
Mike Smith-11 2010 Hunter Karam-10
Dane Thorman-11 2011 Tim Szymanski-11
2004  John Choiniere-10 2012 Brandon Ball-10
Karl Fox-11 2013 lan Demrose-10
2005 Dave Magnotte-10 2014 Brennan Buckner-12
Mike Puhalla-10 Stephen Ardanowski-12
Spirit & Loyalty
2001 Jason Bakou-10 2008 Andrew Williams-12
2002 Jason Bakou-11 2009 Jason Branch-12
2003 Matt Murray-11 2010 Nick Culbertson-11
2004 Dane Thorman-12 2011 Ryan Tilney-12
2005 Tony Francisco-11 2012 Tim Szymanski-12
Ronnie Vigneau-11 2013 Tyler Piekarski-11
2006 Eddie Roginski-11 2014 Tyler Piekarski-12

2007 Josh Gerogen-12

Most Outstanding Performance

2004 Billy Eisenhardt 2011 Nick Culbertson-12

2005 Chris Fisher-11 2012 David Basirico-10

2006 Kyle Baugh-11 2013 Zack Thomas-12

2007 Dave Magnotte-12 2014 4x200 & 4x100m Relay Team
2008 Nick Culbertson-9 Campbell, Flack

2009 Phil Baldick-12 Piekarski, Collier

2010 Tyler Zdybel-12




2000
2001

2002

2003
2004

2005
2006
2007

2003
2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

Jeff Annessa-9
Andrew Allen-9
Brian Hinz-9

Billy Eisnehardt-10
Ryan Spaulding-9
Marcus Lancaster-9
Nick Fowler-9
Scott Fowler-9

Brenden Andrews-9

Matt Lukas-9
Quentin Trotter-11
Koree Micyus-10

none
Karl Dunn

Jeff Green
Brian Hinz
Matt Murray
Bryan Neate
Simon Obarto
Austin Johnston
Dane Throman
Chris Vagasky
Karl Fox

Ryan Spaulding
Bret Thorman
Josh Burk

John Choiniere
James Courtney
Chris Fisher
Tony Francisco
Greg Opeth
Ronnie Vigneau
Ryan Majewski
Nick Fowler
Scott Fowler
Josh Georgen
Dave Magnotte
Eddie Roginski
Brian Paul
Travis Thorman
Brenden Andrews
Corey Clinton
Matt Lukas
Andrew Williams
Phil Baldick
Jared Sivec
Kyle Allinder
Tyler Zdybel

Cub Award
2008

2009
2010

2011
2012

2013
2014

Veteran Award
2011

2012

2013

2014

Nick Culbertson-9
Vince Ferranti-9
Eric Slivik-10
Clayton Smith-12
Jordan Staley-11
Alex Fauer-9
David Basirico-9
Shane Bateman-11
Ken Campbell-10
De’Shon Collier-9
Tyler Riddoch-11
Dan Knapp-9

Nick Culbertson
Brandon Hein
Cody Morgan
Jeremy Nafus
Blake Ryan
Jason Stafford
Ryan Tilney
Calin Castanares
Tyler Connors
Joe Cuniberti
Juan Hernandez
Hunter Karam
Patrick Madinsky
Stephen Orr
Tim Szymanski
Greg Wehrwein
Zack Bastuba
Dan Ciesielski
Colin Driscoll
Alex Fauer
Andy Saucedo
Bill Sheahan
Zack Thomas

Stephan Ardanowski

Travis Artman
David Basirico
Bradley Bates
Jacob Bonacorsi
Antonino Candela
Andrew Costie
Zachary Flack
Anthony Groves
Tyler Piekarski
Garrett Zdybel



Extreme Istok Award

2003 Jay Parker-9 2009 none

2004 David Williams-9 2010 none

2005 Alex Spalding-10 2011 Hunter Karam-11
Bret Throman-12 2012 none

2006 none 2013 lan Demrose-10

2007 Kyle Allinder-9 2014 Noah Vallee

2008 Johnny Kaiser-9

4 Year State Qualifier

2011 Nick Culbertson

COUGARS |
Nick Culbertson set the school record in the 1600m Run (4:24.6), breaking Ryan
Sucharski’s record of 4:25.3 from 2002.

Coaches’ Award

2003 Brian Hinz-11 Brandon Hein-12
2004 Bryan Neate-12 Zack Thomas-10
2005 Karl Fox-12 2012 Travis Artman-10
Scott Fowler-10 Zack Thomas-11
Josh Georgen-10 Tyler Piekarski-10
2006 John Choiniere-12 Jacob Kalahar-9
Scott Fowler-11 Andy Saucedo-11
Dave Magnotte-11 2013 Stephen Ardanowski-11
2007 Jamal Clayton-12 Jacob Bonacorsi-11
Brenden Andrews-11 Zack Flack-11
Phil Baldick-10 Jake Kalahar-10
2008 Kyle Allinder-10 Dan Westarb-9
Andrew Williams-12 2014 Stephen Ardanowski-12
2009 Blake Ryan-10 Jacob Lemelin-10
Jared Sivec-12 Trevor Self-10
2010 Randy Bitrus-12 Zack Flack-12
Blake Ryan-11 Jordin Fowler-12
Aaron Cory-12 Cale Snyder-9
Ryan Tilney-11 lan Demrose-11
2011 Troy Ciaramella-11 Chase Fedolak-9
Alex Fauer -10 Dan Westarb-10

Hunter Karam-11




Lindsey Fisher Stitch Award

2003  Chris Fisher-9 2009 Kyle Allinder-11
Simon Obarto-11 Coach Matt Lukas
2004 Karl Fox-11 2010 none
2005 Karl Fox-12 2011 Brandon Hein-12
2006 Quentin Trotter-11 Troy Ciaramella-11
2007 Mike Stickle-9 2012 Brandon Ball-10
Travis Thorman-12 Dan Ciesielski-11
Kyle DeMaster-11 2013 Stephen Ardanowski-11
2008 Phil Baldick-11 2014 Tyler Piekarski

Charles Martin-12

| Brush My Teeth With Sand Award

2013 De’Shon Collier
Take a Bite out of Track Award
2003 Karl Fox-10 Jason Stafford-9
Garret Holcomb-10 Justin Vollbach-9
Dru Ulinski-9 2009 Kyle Allinder-11
2004  Jeff Green-12 Anthony Flack-12
Brian Hinz-12 Cody Morgan-10
Simon Obarto-12 Zach Thieme-10
2005 Karl Fox-12 2010 Brandon Hughes-11
Matt Lukas-9 Tyler Zdybel-12
Dave Magnotte-10 2011 Brandon Hein-12
Mike Puhalla-10 Patrick Hein-9
Justin Shaffer-10 David Basirico-9
Ryan Spaulding-12 2012 Danny Bieszki-10
2006 Tony Francisco-12 Anthony Groves-10
Matt Lukas-10 Zack Flack-11
Quentin Trotter-11 2013 Cooper Bell-11
2007 Kyle DeMaster-11 Ken Campbell-11
Eric Bloomquist-10 Garrett Zdybel-11
Kyle Clemons-11 Dan Westarb-9
Danny Mui-10 2014 Dan Westarb-10
2008 Billy Malburg-11 Mitch Gassell-10

s -
Dan Westarb at the MAC RED Division Meet in 2014



Dakota Girls Track & Field Awards History

Most Points
1996 Tracy Shamaly 1998 nla
1997 Lisa Mazzola 1999 n/a
MVP
2000 Erin Miller-11 Jenni Culbertson-12
2001 Marija Durakovich-12 Heather Johnston-12
Erin Miller-12 2004 Jenny Buczek-12
2002 Melissa Dunn-12 2005 Tanisha Johnson-11
Monica Dunn-12 Lisa Laperriere-10
Rachel Wells-12 2006 Tanisha Johnson-12

2003 Jacqui Culbertson-11

Tanisha Johnson MVP

2007 Megan Felcyn-11 2010 Emily Kujawski-12
Jessica Pizzini-10 2011 Lauren Burnett-10

2008 Stephanie Cuniberti-10 Jennifer Schornak-12
Megan Felcyn-12 2012 Lauren Burnett-11

2009 Emily Kujawski-11 2013 Lauren Burnett-12

Chelsea Piper-12

Johnson-Burnett MVVP

2014 Kayla Dobies-10

Most Improved

2000 Marija Durakovich-11 2007 Sara Snider-12

2001 Rachel Wells-11 2008 Megan Pittoors-12

2002 Jennifer Culbertson-11 2009 Sarah Ball-11

2003 Jackie Braun-12 2010 Kathryn Ugorowski-10

2004 Jessica Lobaido-10 2011 Brittney Cross-10
Monique White-10 2012 Rachal Pugh-11

2005 Angie Giordimaina-12 2013 Jillian Flint-11
Shannon Murray-11 2014 Lynn Blevins-11

2006 Alyssa Magnotte-10 2014 Mary Moore-11

Spirit & Loyalty

2001 Lindsey Fisher-11 2008 none

2002 Jessica Maschinski-10 2009 Laura Fett-10

2003 Jenny Buczek-11 2010 Laura Fett-11

2004 Tanisha Johnson-10 2011 Christina Micale-10

2005 Jessica Lobaido-11 2012 Christina Micale-11

2006 Tanisha Johnson-12 2013 Christina Micale-12

2007 Kelsey Hinz-10

Christina Micale Spirit & Loyalty Award

2014 Jillian Flint-12



2000
2001
2002

2003

2004
2005
2006
2007
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009
2010

4-Year State Qualifier Award

2009 Kelsey Hinz
2013 Lauren Burnett
2013 Christina Micale
2014 Marah Pugh

Marah Pugh races past Rochester Adams at the State Finals in

2014
Cub Award
Jennifer Culbertson-9 2008 Hannah Pugh-9
Jenny Buczek-9 Ashley Thomas-10
Amanda Fader-9 2009 Emily Kujawski-11
Ashley Junga-9 Kathryn Ugorowski-9
Olivia Dunn-9 2010 Lauren Burnett-9
Tanisha Johnson-9 Christina Micale-9
Jessica Lobaido-9 2011 Jillian Flint-9
Andrea de la Garza-9 Marah Pugh-9
Lisa Laperriere-9 2012 Alexandra Saucedo-9
Megan Felcyn-9 Kellie Hoehing-9
Alexis Zmudczynski-9 2013 Kayla Dobies-9
Janell Herrick-9 Brina Serafino-9
Kelsey Hinz-9 2014 Natalie Bobowski-9
Shantelle Herring-10
Most Outstanding Performance
Lisa Laperriere-9 2011 Jennifer Schornak-12
Tanisha Johnson-11 2012 Lauren Burentt-11
Tanisha Johnson-12 2013 Lauren Burnett-12
Megan Felcyn-11 Lindsey Bartz-12
Kelsey Hinz-11 2014 4x400m Relay Team
Jessica Pizzini-11 VanDeVelde, Bobowski
Kelsey Hinz-12 Flint, Dobies
Jennifer Schornak-11
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Jennifer Schornak breaks her own scool record and becomes the sc
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Individual State Champion (2011).

2004

2005

2006

2007
2008

2009

2010

Jenny Buczek
Jacqui Culbertson
Jessica Maschinski
Michelle Newton
Danielle Vandine
none

Tanisha Johnson
Jessica Lobaido
Shannon Murray
Monique White
none

Megan Felcyn
Sarah Kulman
Alyssa Magnotte
Krysten Neate
Megan Pittoors
Haley Sanders
Janell Herrick
Kelsey Hinz

Katie Madinsky
Chelsea Piper
Jessica Pizzini
Nicole Provencher
Gwen Scruggs
Sarah Ball
Stephanie Cuniberti

Veteran Award

2011

2012

2013

2014

Rebecca Fett
Lauren Doherty
Laura Fett

Shawna Maeder
Kohrman

Hannah Pugh
Hannah Scruggs
Kathryn Ugorowski
Jillian White
Lindsey Bartz
Lauren Burnett
Shawntes” Gayden
Katie Gross
Christina Micale
Amanda Sidebottom
Kaitlin Singer
Julia Astromovich
Katelyn Daly
Jillian Flint
Marah Pugh

Madi Ridella
Haley Sand
Taylor Slivik
Sarah Szymanski
Stephanie Waterstraat

hool’s 1




2003
2004
2005

2006

2007

2008
2009

2010

2011

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2003

2004

2005
2006
2007
2008

2009

2010

Danielle VVandine-11
Angie Giordimaina-11
Andrea de la Garza-10
Monique White-11
Shannon Murray-12
Chelsea Piper-9
Jessica Pizzini-9
Janell Herrick-10
Andrea Knudson-10
LaQwana Dockery-9
Stephanie Cuniberti-9
Sarah Ball-10

Sarah Ball-11
Stephanie Cuniberti-11
Jessica Pizzini-12
Sarah Ball-12
Stephanie Cuniberti-12
Hannah Pugh-11
Jillian White-10
Jillian White-11
Lindsey Bartz-10
Reily Malczewski-9

Lori VanSlembrouck-9
Kristen Miles-9
Kellyn Jackson-11
Kim Wilson-12

none

Kristin Korycinski-11
Jennifer Schornak-10

Coaches’ Award

2012

2013

2014

Dayle Micale-12
Shannon Trajkovski-9
Jillian Flint-10
Olivia Ziemba-9
Mary Moore-9
Christina Micale-11
Katelyn Daly-10
Rachel Pepe-9

Sarah Szymanski-10
Alexis Penzien-9
Alex Saucedo-10
Kaitlin Singer-12
Marisa Weller-9
Olivia Ziemba-10
Alexis Penzien
Mary Moore
Rebecca Schwandt
Monica Micale
Jordyn VanDeVelde
Shelbie Eastman

Extreme Istok Award

2010

2011
2012
2013
2014

Adrienne Thomas-12
Jennifer Schornak-11
Jennifer Schornak-12
Lindsey Bartz-11
Keonna Belyue-11
Alexis Penzien-10

Take a Bite out of Track Award

Jenny Buczek-11
Jessica Dunn-11
Iman Elgammal-11
Samantha Adams-9
Jenny Buczek-12
Ashley Junga-11
Shannon Murray-10
Emily Marriott-10
Megan Kulman

Sara Snider-12
Hannah Ratliff-9
Laura Fett-9

Shawna Maeder-9
Stephanie Cuniberti-10
Katelyn Allinder-9
Sara Baguzis-10
Jennifer Schornak-10
Sophie Kohrman-11

2011

2012

2013

2014

Nicole Pittoors-10
Laura Fett-12
Marissa Madynski-9
Sara Baguzis-12
Samantha Schram-9
Jillian Flint-9

Jillian Blackwell-10
Sarah Verellen-9
Kellie Hoehing-9
Taylor Dailey-10
Shelbie Eastman-9
Shawntes’ Gayden-12
Alecia Ratiu-King-12
Cassie Rymas-9
Taylor Slivik-11
Sarah Szymanski-11
Angelica Medina



Lindsey Fisher Stitch Award

2003 Michelle Newton-11 Katie Madinsky-11
2004 Danielle Vandine-12 2009 none
2005 Lisa Laperriere-10 2010 Jennifer Schornak-11
2006 none 2011 Laura Fett-12
2007 Sara Snider-12 2012 none

Gwen Scruggs-10 2013 none
2008 Rebecca Fett-10 2014 none

| Brush My Teeth With Sand Award

2009 Ashley Thomas-11
2010 Khey Carter-Berry-9
2011 Adrienne Thomas-12
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The Girls team celebrate their champlonshlp trophy and 62 medals at Algonac s
Muskrat Classic in 2014.




Dakota Boys & Girls Track & Field Awards History

Cougar Award
2000 Shannon Gmerick 2007  Scott Fowler
2001 Marija Durakovich 2008 Steve Korycinski
2002 Rachel Wells 2009 Gwen Scruggs
2003 Jenni Culbertson 2010 Emily Kujawski
2004 Jeff Green 2011 Hannah Pugh
2005 Alyssa Reeves 2012 Hannah Scruggs

2006 Jessica Lobaido

Starting in the 2013 season it was decided by the coaching staff to give one award to
each the boys and girls team. This was due to the number and the quality of
student-athletes in each program.

2013 Christina Micale Alex Fauer
2014 Sarah Szymanski Jacob Bonacorsi
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COUGARS!



